FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/89 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATE.	TION FORM COVER SHEET ADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commisioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
[X] New	
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	[] Assignment [] License
[] Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	[] Security Agreement [] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment [] Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
[] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	[X] Change of Name 08 15 2001
Conveying Party	[] Other
Name Big Tex Grain Co., Inc.	[] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached. Execution Date Month Day Year08 15 2001
Formerly	
[] Other	ationTEXAS
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 15407 MCGINTY ROAD (address (line 2)	WEST
ddress (line 3) WAYZATA N	/IINNESOTA 55391 State Zip Code
[] Individual [] General Partnership [X] Corporation [] Association [] Other	[] Limited Partnership [] assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate document from assignment.)
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	the state of the s
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Weshington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 2635 FRAME: 0584

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	ative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name	and Address	
	Area Code and Telephone it	Number <u>312-577-7000</u>
Name		
Address (line 1)	FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	
	120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 16	
	CHICAGO, IL 60603-3406	
Pages Enter the total r including	number of pages of the attached conveyang any attachments.	nce document #6
Little build the Haderhark A	on Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT) ark Application Number(s)	FER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	2,440,7	Registration Number(s) 722
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties	s involved. #1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (3	
Method of Paym (Enter for payment by	r deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to ti	count [X] the account.)
	Deposit Account Number:	#06-1135
	Authorization to charge addi	litional fees: Yes [X] No []
Statement and Signat	ure	
indicated herein.	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true cue copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
oseph T. Nabor	160-001 4. MARY	

TRADEMARK REEL: 2635 FRAME: 0585

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Big Tex Grain Co., Inc., (hereinafter called "Assignor"), a Texas corporation, with its principal office and place of business at 401 Blue Star Street, San Antonio, Texas 78204, adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown in the attached Exhibit "A" and is the owner of certain common law rights and trademark registrations in the State of Texas and the United States (hereinafter called "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Cargill, Incorporated (hereinafter called "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with its principal office and place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the common law rights and registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations thereof in the State of Texas and the United States, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks and the registrations thereof.

Assignee understands and acknowledges that Assignor has previously licensed to Lifschutz Company of Texas, LP, pursuant to the terms and conditions of an Agreement of Sale and Purchase, dated December 28, 2000, the right to use the name "Big Tex," "Big Tex Property," or related names with the name "Big Tex" in connection with a real estate project in San Antonio, Texas.

This Assignment was executed by Assignor at San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, on August 25, 2001.

ASSIGNOR:

BIG TEX GRAIN CO., INC.

BY: II. Taikand Holes

G. Richard Galloway, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 2635 FRAME: 0586

LMB (241804)

Exhibit A

Trademark	Federal Registration No.	Texas State Registration
ANTLERS PLUS	2,440,722	59339
BIG TEX		59338
BIG TEX GRAIN CO.		00000
BIG TEX FEEDS		
PRO PLUS		
ALAMO		